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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~-- == ------ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~--------=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - == — ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmemmee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~-----------~-- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ---------=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - === ------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= ===~~~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —------ =~~~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~~"-"="-- 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——--mom - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ === ===~ ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE @-200 20!-600 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8"
1AW R3@22.5.1

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3122.1- FBCR2222

MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING
51 SGFT

SH25 33 172" H. X 30" W.

NOTE:

e ALL EMERGENCTYT ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS
TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'"™IN. AFF.-
R31©.2 - FBCR (2020)

e WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN
24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER
THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 312.2

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 ™MPH

L

2. RISK CATEGORY - ===--—--- i

3. WUND EXPOSURE: @ ------—-----—--- 2

4, BUILDING TYPE: —=---------— VB

5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, NCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -- - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
|- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R33!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOCF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SFPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVYISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WwALL HaT. @ 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL Hat. @ N/A

N
g%
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SFPECIFICATIONS

|1&. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -----m-mmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~----==--=---- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ -~ —— - === - 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ------------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -~ == === -=--~- 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= -~ ==~~~ ~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —---=-----~- - 1o PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED 8TORAGE: —---------- - 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM:  —~~~~""""°- - 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ———-mm oo 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~= - === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ——-m-mmmmmmm e 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©-200 201-0eQ0® OVER 022

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

BE SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8"

1AW R2225.1

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R21©.2.1- FBCR2222

SH25 33 172" H. X 20" W.

MIN. NET CLEAR OFPENING
51 SGFT

NOTE:

e AlLL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS
TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-

R31©2 - FBCR (2020)

o WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN
24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER
THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 312.2

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 MPH

1
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ——ommm- I
3. WIND EXPOSURE:  -----————coo—- B
4. BUILDING TYPE:  —------—---c Ve
5. ENCLOSURE -—-- +/-18, INCLUDED

CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING —- - - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = 10-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONG. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ N/A

N
§§
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI207.2

1©0. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 29020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
S Jark,
CIHOMES

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES

CORAL
PARADISO GRANDE

3042

DATE 24-13-21

or changed in ang manner Or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 3042

@ COPTRIGHT 2014 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

SHEET

03B

SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------ -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS — ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= -~ =~ -~~~ 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE:  —-- ===~~~ @ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED 8TORAGE: —----------~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~~"""""-- 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——--mom - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ == === === = ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~ ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____B@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©@-200 20!-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8"
1AW R3225.1

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R21©.2.1- FBCR2222

MIN. NET CLEAR OFPENING
51 SGFT

SH25 33 172" H. X 30" W.

NOTE:

e ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS
TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF.-
R31©.2 - FBCR (2020)

o WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN
24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER
THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 312.2

WIND INFORMATION
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

1.

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———------ I

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  ~=-------m-m—=- B

4. BULLDING TYPE: —----------— v B

5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, NCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -- - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
|- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APFLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

e [T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
waLL HaT. » 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ N/A

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|e. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - M221.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOSQ%% ON THIS

UN.O.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~------mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------=--—--- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - ------—-—---- 5 PeF
TOTAL  cmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ---------~---- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~---------=-~- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~------mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------=------ 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmmme - 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------~- 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: —----------~- © PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —----------— 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~~"-"="-- 40 PeF
SLEEPING ROOM:  ——--mom - - 30 PSF
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ === ===~ ===~ 40 PSF
BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmm e 40 PSF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE @-200 20!-600 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8"
1AW R3@22.5.1

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3122.1- FBCR2222

MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING
51 SGFT

SH25 33 172" H. X 30" W.

NOTE:

e ALL EMERGENCTYT ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS
TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'"™IN. AFF.-
R31©.2 - FBCR (2020)

e WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 ™MPH

L

2. RISK CATEGORY - ===--—--- i

3. WUND EXPOSURE: @ ------—-----—--- 2

4, BUILDING TYPE: —=---------— VB

5. ENCLOSURE ---- +/-18, NCLUDED
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -- - - SEE PLAN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
|- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R33!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOCF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SFPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVYISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WwALL HaT. @ 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL Hat. @ N/A

N
g%
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SFPECIFICATIONS

|1&. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER | IN_
THAN 12" FINISHED GRADE MUsT coMPLY | | """ e
WITH FBCR 312.2 b
[
[
] 353 | [H]353] 353] ||
[- 1472 | [1472] -1472]
W SH203Q SH3D50 SHIO5D ! !
r_i; ﬁ; ‘ ———
=7y j @ EGRESS ) EGRESS ||\
FU-TUS/ OPT— | ) '3
FUe@36 SHWR Vol B P
A 412 BR4 iy BR2
\} HEEEENA 9 ClLG. / : 9 ClLG.
= LUGGAGE 1
@\‘ — _ReeH — /L - SHELF - Jy ————— — o
N eEE DETAIL  |[Z} "\
4x4 PL ‘ |
coLL;eri % F WIC. /47\/7 S \LUGGAGE 4x4 PL.
vl e cla v ZESFE-TAL COLUMN
B ! D
g%ﬁfj‘z e TN N : FU-TUB/ OPT.
DR(TEMP.) 0N T SUE Ao Fuseose SHUR
ENCL. ON —— BN @ ' v ‘
TUB DECK i y A § 2
(TEMP) B JIE. °« i N @
“ Nt 1 & :-22‘%36-‘(‘ ; :
H Nkl iy e o AR Ri=E Q
o s lcila 9 Glgr Q
o ( ) | Q
@ I~ I 42'H WALL W/ NE| o
Q | X8 CAP A\ : T}
n r?\ R B T [T
| il 2 |
Nk PRI/GBC ;;‘ . ‘] f;\
IF: I gy S RECESS.
a % S cte L ity PLumE.
oLl )
L /& ) 0 k
il = S DRYER
&P, CODE RSH. |7 VENT
NDRAIL N I
= (| ¢35 2x4
(3) 2x4 (3) 2% —— U /COLUMN
COLUMN Y M-S%TGE 1 - coLuN D W
BEARING \_lg
WALL @ A
(2) 2%4
141
COLUMN (Y (2) 2x4
MB.2 /COLuMN
- = __HelcLa g
PR SH2050 @ M SUITE 2
[-1472] o CLC:E
[+]353] ’
T 242°H. WALL W/
: GLS. ENCL. ABV. Q
(2/6DR) (TEMP.) R
FULL HGT. ENCL] )
W/ 2/6 DOOR 3
({EMP)
DR

2/OX5/QSHZ2D5D 2/DX5/D

+[353] FG.

E ffffffffffff ESriifeas ==

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A'

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS

FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO.

1Ve"=1'-@" (IXIT) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2220 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE
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DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE
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Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - ------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ------mmmmmmn 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS ---------—o-o 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmmmm oo 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~--------==--- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~-----mmmmmmmn 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmmmm oo 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —---------- -4 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: —---------- - o PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
W/LIMITED STORAGE: —---------- - 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM:  —~~~"""""°" - 40 PSF
SLEEPING ROOM:  ——--mm o 20 PSF
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~= - === === ===~ 40 PSF
BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PsF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____B@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©-200 221-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8"
1AW R2225.1

EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R21©.2.1- FBCR2222

MIN. NET CLEAR OFPENING
51 SGFT

SH25 33 172" H X 20" W.

NOTE:

e ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS
TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'"™IN. AFF.-
R31©.2 - FBCR (2020)

o WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN
24"ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER
THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 3122

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2222 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

1
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ——mmm - I
3. WND EXPOSURE:  -----—-——com-- B
4. BUILDING TYPE:  —------m-mmn Ve
5. ENCLOSURE -—-- +/-18, INCLUDED

CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *&

PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
[XXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R2@|
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

e [T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. 2 10-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ N/A

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|&. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI221.2

1. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B'

1/8"=1"-@" (1IXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

o
[
R
[
]353 | [H]B53 ] 353] ||
[-1472 ] [-l47.2] -1472]
Hl7 SH2O3Q SH3D5D SH32B 1!
e — e — ‘ —
jad j © EGRESS ] EGRESS ||\
[N
FU-TUS/ OPT— | FU b s
Fue236 SHUR. Vo =
A 412 BR4 { v BR2
HEEER:) 9 ClG. / ; e cla.
‘
- LUGGAGE |
@ —— R — /L — SHELF - AN — : A
| SEE DETAIL ||T}
ééfu:i - Wic. /‘*\/f Q| \LUGGAGE \4><4 oL
ol 2 al ggéLFE_TAH_ COLUMN
. (
L o e A JIN JIE i FU-TUB/ OPT.
- T
DR(TEMP.) ol NI ] NI FU6236 SHWR.
ENCL. ON —— YN @ | ‘
TUB DECK o= n S
(TEMP) S JIE. HYRC 9 X @
u y j
Nt 1 L
N=ANEEIEEE. w
I\ e e/ ik
e L=k
I 42'H. WALL w/ ]| 9
| X8 CAP , =TT ®
M@ o N o« % \ :
/e n 0 A
NIk PRI/6BC ;;‘ . ‘] é\
QI " Ul T 1Jj RECESS.
d?) o e g 2 ::k&ums.
J YEXR 0
e Tie — L DRYER
&P, CODE R#BH. |7 VENT
NDRAIL Q IR )
= (| ~c3)2x4
(3) x4 3) 24 =7 /COLUMN
COLUMN Y MSUITE 1 " CoLuMN [;‘) W
3 clG. BEARING .
WALL |,
5 O
= (2) 2x4 = |
COLUMN ‘Q (2) 2%4
M52 COLUMN
' -7 1 = ‘
|_— 1 slcla
= or ersoso. | bole rod MSUITE 2
[-147.2] [+]353] o cla
(+1353] [-1472 -
l I ‘ 421, WALL| W/
GL3, ENCL| ABV.
(2/6DR.) (TEMP.)
FULL HGT. ENCLH
W/ 1276 DOPR
(TEMP) (=)0 Fd
[ +
-1472

PR. SH2052

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO.

PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS

BY

Engineering By:

DBE and C

PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE $0LID WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 2/8"
RESIDENTAIL CODE AU R322.5.1
DEAD LOADS
FLOOR: STRUCTURE - + per | EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R2102.1- FECR2020
CEILINGS  ------mmmmm - 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSSk SH25 33 1/2' H. X 32" W. MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING
PARTITIONS ------———————- 5 PSF 571 SGFT
TOTAL s - 20 PSF | NOTE -
ROOF: gﬁgfgf&g& ffffffffffffff > zgg e ALl EMERGENCT ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS o
CEILINGS  ------—====-—- 3 PSF TO BE NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.- % %j)’. REVISIONS BY
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF R31@2 - FBCR (2022) =188
T
o R[‘OTEAt e T wrPFle  WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN <|8% z o
oo V @) bt
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR 40 PSE 24”’450\/1& FH\HSF‘ FLOOQ AND QREATEQ 777777777777777777777777 j:[ 7777777777777777777777 % 9 g 5 g $
ITT T T T T s T A TOT L AN = EIN O] N A, S AN R O o~ ARASS S N T [N}
UNINLIA THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE ™MUsT coMePLY | | I [ g0 298 ,N
BITABLE ATTIC oy| €2£82
WITHOUT STORAGE:  —----------- o PeF WITH FBCR 3212.2 X Olo% §528
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC L ) m‘t boduw
WLIMITED STORAGE: —----------~- 20 PeF ] 353 ] []853] 353] | | @ £ 36
ROOMS OTHER THAN [-T472] [-[l47.2] -1472] 1 <|3= g £
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~~~~~7"""""~ 40 PoF T SH2030 S Elm) SH30BD ! ! 0Ci3s
SLEEPING ROOM:  ——---ooo- -30 PSF —F=— = ‘ — <lss| ¥ 8
STAIR LIVE LOAD: -~~~ =~ —— ===~ - 40 PeF /AR j @ EGRESS ! EGRESS N OfcEl £ ©
BALCONIES: ~  —--------- - 40 PSE FU-TUB/ oFT— | F4/ I I 28] 3 5_8
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF we NIl T I ) 3 aES
FUue@3e SHWR X . /] 0 < v ]
ROOF LIVE LOADS i 443 BR4 02 BR3 0% 53
Bt = YE Eone \/ M i ! i —nl < 2 S .o
Y 2 LG | Q' CLG. [ Q' CLG. 6T oZ2lasQ
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) ’ . ‘ §3| Looi®
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (8Q. FT.) ﬁx | LUGGAGE j .l CliB5sg
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER N — RoH —— — SHELF - N _— : A 2o 3 2 s Ls
w /L SEE DETAIL  [|T| ‘\ i 28585
ROOF SLOPE 0-200 20\-600 OVER 600 4x4 PL. I wie A\ ol UGG AGE EES AT
) . O . “ | 4x4 PL. =) QEQ
©:12< 4:12 20 & 12 COLUMN ol vl Sgs
>4:12<12:12 16 14 12 | 9 ClLG | SHELF - COLUMN < <@®skE
si2:2 2 2 12 FULL HET. ; SEE DETAIL &
— ENCL. W 26 I\ JIR FU-TUB/ OPT. | Izo -
TEMP ) o~ TP QA Ao Fue@36 SHWR 3| Ios i
WIND INFORMATION Efcfoﬁ' N S 4 9 A s
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING : N SHED @ N L 9 23 0
TUB DECK L o S T = I
RESIDENTAIL CODE \ R | o ;
(TEMP) B [ Q T a o, U—|
1 BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 MPH N R . LN i 5®
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ --------- I 1 NP v 22361 /| ¥ o0& wN
3. WND EXPOSURE:  ~------mmmmmm- B . NiSZIi Ve o AR B3 Q ] I P
4. BULDING TYPE:  —----------- vB o © il @ < 19 Glg Jm 8 of |as
-— " o =
5. ENCLOSURE -——- /-1, INCLUDED S X I 42'H WALL W7\ |Z|I /W T pA 0] —
CLASSIFICATION INTERNAL IN NOTE *& =0 \ ‘ fffﬁ —# T = 3 83 =
PRESSURE COEFFICIENT: «a l % — N o ' ] . s
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN ot ;;. 1k & <5 P
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: aflle FPRIeBC ¥ @ Sl i 1] | NI ol 2] <
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA a |l € sreta o dlL eLums. i 5] _J
(- I XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R3¢ SN s 8 ! gﬁk " o2 o
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON 35 = , R DRYER S gy o @)
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE o, CODE K /] RESH, . VENT Y oz © m
WIND SPEED. NBRAIL N ><$ z a?é S 6
N by 4 S
GENERAL NOTES oy 2 S
L)
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER MSUITE | E;B 3 fes TN
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. 3 ClG. BEARING 81 |l=0| CC
WALL { = £ 9 w
2. VENT DRTER THRU ROCF. N ") w o= o
; O % |l &
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR ] (2) 2%ca 5 88 o
- Q0
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. &l COLUMN 4(1 (2) 234 § Eg
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION [ B2 ‘ / COLUMN % 5
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS = ] = = - c S §c
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS ' PR 5H2050 =Lz e MSUITE 2 a Ey L
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO [~T472] PO s [Se &)
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. [+]353 | [-[472] ’ # 99 =Z
‘ #2°H. WALL W/ Y = <
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE ‘ GLS, ENCL. ABV. | 5 ssl 2| o
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS (2/6PR) (TEMP.) b Se < | O
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. FULL HaT. EncL 2 % 3 % o
z bl
6. [[IIIIIIIII] DENCTES conc. Block %/égg)poor-e I=lpyrsoya| S1IZR8 O @
WALL H&T. = 10'-0" AFF. | ¥1353] itl< D )
DENOTES CONC. BLOCK. - PR 5H3050 slec]es %
% . . X £
Crzzzzzzd 07 e T NIA 219155 =
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3N — 1lOl5%
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR sl <
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS | e 5 1] 3@42
ffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff T Q
3
le. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING ‘ 2 E IR [ —
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO Bl <] S
MASONRY INTERFACES § oL [® « [scALE s NoTED
9 (]
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB ool « [oran moc
PER CODE: M 1321 - MI3212 ol Sl
71O = |8 3042
1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT slol g
10-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. o NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOC?R;; ON THIS ﬂgz e v SHEET
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C FLOOR TO BE: _6-8" uNo. 50| 8 @5( >
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE. 1/8'=1"-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) g | N E SHEETS




——PRE-CAST TRIM

@'
\\

VARIES- SEE
ELEVATION

MDETAIL

0A/ 3/4"=1"-@" (IXIT) 1V"=1'-@" (22X34)

l:¥VENEER/ FINISH TYP.

PRE-CAST TRIM

VENEER/ FINISH TYP.
VARIES- SEE
ELEVATION

DETAIL

6A/ 3/4"=1"-@" (IXIT) 1V2"=1'-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

1. LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.1| OF THE
1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.1.2 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED IAU
R1237.21 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

5. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.

IX SMOOTH FIN. BAND

TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

PARADISO GRANDE

Bk
CIHOMES

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

S

EXTERIOR ELEVATION "A”
FRONT AND REAR

CORAL
PARADISO GRANDE

3042

DATE 24-13-21

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

w EL.20'-4%" /PLT. HGT. "
¢ N4
X
o EL.12-8%" /DR, HGT. EL18-8%" HDR HGT.
V7 /
4'x8' HARDIE PANELS- 7z |\ Z A\ Vi
SMOOTH FINISH \\ —_— -
x4 HARDIE TRIM VWi = ——— Vi TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
— —— VENTS
—_— EL. 13'-6" /PLI. HGT. &
o EL.lI-4%' /ND. FF j ‘ — S| ” > EL. II-4%' /ND. FF o
== e ——— — == — — ——7 : = $
L EL.10'-0" /PLT. HGT. — — SpA) S~ — —— —  EL 100" /PLT.HGT. “
¢ ‘ ] %
. EL 8-0' HDR HGT. T IX HARDIE BAND EL. 8-2" /HDR HGT. -
P 1 %
Y Y — ‘
Ix4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND ———— 7 |\ 7 ﬂ ) ﬁ [ Ix4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND
: ]
\\ % % — » ‘
. %
TFE\M 70 DETALL N ‘ o
L EL.2-0' FIN.FLR / 7 ‘ EL.0'-0' FN.FLR “
b — N N d
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS FLAT 5TONE TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH FINISH
1] 1]
FRONT ELEVATION "A
/&' =1-0" (IXM) 1/4"=1-@" (22X34)
TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS
EL. 2044 /PLT. UG, EL 20-4%4' PLTLUGT. o
o EL.18-8%' DR HGT. EL 18-8%' HDR.HGT. o
4’8’ HARDIE PANELS-
SMOOTH FINISH \\
x4 HARDIE RIM
[l
X8 HARDIE RIM
o EL. 4%’ IND.FF. EL. II-4%" /IND. FF. é
L EL.10-0' /PLT. HGT. EL. 10'-0" /PLT. HGT. .
@ %
. EL.&-0' HDR UGT. EL. 8-0" /HDR HGT. R
@ %
L EL.0-2" FIN.FLR 4 EL 2'-0" FIN.FLR. “
hd I AN Nd

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

1/8'=1'-@" (1IXI17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22XX34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

DRAUN RDC

JoB 3042

© COPTRIGHT 2014 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE
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TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.1 OF THE
1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.1.2 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED IAU
R1237.21 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.

4 EL.20'-4%' /PLT. HGT. “
¢ Nd
oL 18'-8%" /HDR. HGT. EL. 18'-8%" /HDR. HGT. &
Y/ /
4'x8' HARDIE PANELS- Z |\ # 7 7 z |\ #
SMOOTH FINISH \
[~
x4 HARDIE TRIM Vi Vi Vi Vi ) \T/HE_ST§OOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
— I
| ——— |
e é 3 —
W EL. 12'-8" /PLT. HGT. ‘ ‘ | ‘ /
oL II-4%4' /2ND. FF. oL I ‘ 1 EL. II'-4%" /2ND. FF. &
¢ EL. 1©0'-0" /PLT. HGT. ﬁ — —i \ \ = — — — — EL. 10'-@" /PLT. HGT. &
L
4 EL.8'-0" HDR HGT. EL. 8-2" /HDR HGT. -
A4 A4
IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND
AR dall | (11
- Z 4
IX4 SMOOTH EIN. BAN ¥
BAND zZ | 7 » \ H ‘ .
.
A | I3
4 EL.o0-2' FN.FLR / ‘ H ‘ EL.0'-0' FIN.FLR &
v I 1 \ \’
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH FINISH
1] I
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. AW NEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

e.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE N ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AlR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P2e21.1

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1& MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

ID)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT
LENGTH SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE
METHODS SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS MI522.45.1
THROUGH MI522.45.2

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DUWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC221T7 - ARTICLE
2I@-52

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concrete: (2) 20 fi.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
Is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In those
Jurisclictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
reqguired.

200AMP WP, ¥4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I4 * 2 RMX TO RNG.
! <5 v 12/ TO DRYER
- V-

*1©/2 TO W/H
\ SECONDARTY A/C & A/H TBD.
FEED BT / j“ 14 FOR LIGHT

UTILITY Co. AND PUWR
INTERIOR
3‘\ PANEL
L INTERSYSTEM BONDING
TERMINATION
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2214 NEC.
25052(AX3)
ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
FPULL A SEFPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE STSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES

PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

SECTION MI225.1

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE

FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. JAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING L OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE

OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER

RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAT NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P2e2l.7

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FECR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT
LENGTH SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE
METHODS SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS MI522.45.1
THROUGH MI5©2.45.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER

NFPATD-NEC 2017
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@2-NEC221T7 - ARTICLE
21@-52

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. 200AMP WP. *4/@0 ALUM. SER.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or | BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. TN! INSIDE PANEL

[2 :* 8 RMX TO RNG.
Con;rete:encased electrodes can be horizontal or L [ *12/3 TO DRYER
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. * iy

*1©/2 TO W/H
\ SECONDARTY A/C & A/H TBD.
FEED BY / j“ 14 FOR LIGHT

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which

are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20 UTILITY Co. AND PWR
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft. INTERIOR
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4 j\\ PANEL
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.
s INTERSTSTEM BONDING
The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that \TERP'UNAT\ON
Is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

rods can be connected uwith tie wires, and a single FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2214 NEC.

length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased 25@52(AX3)

electrode. The reinforcing rods camnot be coated

with non-conductive material. ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a groumdmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod Ts not
reqguired.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE

INSTALLED IN THE HOME
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. JAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAYT NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. 200AMP WP. *4/@0 ALUM. SER.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or | BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. TN! INSIDE PANEL

[2 :* 8 RMX TO RNG.
Con;rete:encased electrodes can be horizontal or L [ *12/3 TO DRYER
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. * iy

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20

*1©/2 TO W/H
A/C & A/H TBD.

* |4 FOR LIGHT
LAND PWR

N SECOND ARY
FEED BT /‘
UTILITY co.

ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft. INTERIOR
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4 j\\ PANEL
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.
s INTERSTSTEM BONDING
The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that \TERP'UNAT\ON
I8 In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single

FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2214 NEC.

length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased 25@52(AX3)

electrode. The reinforcing rods canmnot be coated

with non-conductive material. ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it ie available. In those
Jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a groumdmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P2e21.1

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 22292, 1TH ED.

12 )THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT
LENGTH SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE
METHODS SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS MI522.45.1
THROUGH ™MI522.45.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQ-NEC 2017
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@2-NEC2217 - ARTICLE

INSTALLED IN THE HOME
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC.]

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION Mi225.|

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4 AU NEC 20217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5) IAUNEC 2217- 426.12, ALL I5A AND 2QA, 125V
RECEFPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

e.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAYT NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R214.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 20202,

ITH ED. P2e2!

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 22292, 1TH ED.

ID)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT
LENGTH SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE
METHODS SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS MI522.45.1
THROUGH MI522.45.3

) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@2-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
210-52

200 AMP WP, ¥4/@ ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER #
NI INSIDE PANEL
I4 # 8 RMX TO RNG.
! <, v \0/3 TO DRYER
- Ve

*1@/2 TO W/H
N SECONDARY A/C & A/H TBD.

FEED BY / j" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
INTERIOR

PANEL

3\3\\ INTERSTSTEM BONDING

TR

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2014 NEC.
250 52(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: N.TS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected uwith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be conmnected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

$ |siNGLE POLE swiTcH 4 |outLET, Tv/cABLE
$, |THREE wAY swiTcH < |ouTLET, PHONE
& ouTLET II2-115 H |iINTERCOM

B [out. -5, sPLIT WRED || e |cHiMES

® [out. io-15, W uss N |sMOKE DETECTOR

< |ouT. llo-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

e |out. iio-15, FLR MounT. || CH [PusH BUTTON

® [sPcL. PurPOSE 220-240|] © |ExHAUST FAN

O |LiGHT FIxT, cLG. MTD. -©- [Ex FAN/LIGHT coMBo

-1 |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. © |pisPosaL

O |LiaHT FixT, LED RECESS.||c==|ELECTRICAL PANEL

[E] |LicHT FIxT, REC. ADJUST.J| B |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE
[<FC[LiGHT FIXT, PULL CHAN CEILING FAN, INSTALL
b—0—=(] L IGHT FIXT FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX
O |LiGHT FixT, EXT. FLoops || 11 | THERMOSTAT
LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH
4P |LiGHT FiXT, EXIT/BACKUP E, ELEC. POWER METER

TO SWITCH
BELOW
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC.]

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION Mi225.|

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4 AU NEC 20217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5) IAUNEC 2217- 426.12, ALL I5A AND 2QA, 125V
RECEFPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

e.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAYT NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R214.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 20202,

ITH ED. P2e2!

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 22292, 1TH ED.

ID)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT
LENGTH SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE
METHODS SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS MI522.45.1
THROUGH MI522.45.3

) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@2-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
210-52

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2014 NEC.
250 52(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: N.TS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

200AMP WP. 4/@ ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER ©
FN\ INSIDE PANEL
I2 # g RMX TO RNG.
a 1 LL“ 1©/3 TO DRYER
*12/2 TO WH
(T SECONDART A/C & A/M TBD.
FEED BY /‘ (" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
’*;\\NTEESY&TEM BONDING

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected uwith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be conmnected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

$ |siNGLE POLE swiTcH 4 |outLET, Tv/cABLE
$, |THREE wAY swiTcH < |ouTLET, PHONE
& ouTLET II2-115 H |iINTERCOM

B [out. -5, sPLIT WRED || e |cHiMES

® [out. io-15, W uss N |sMOKE DETECTOR

< |ouT. llo-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

e |out. iio-15, FLR MounT. || CH [PusH BUTTON

® [sPcL. PurPOSE 220-240|] © |ExHAUST FAN

O |LiGHT FIxT, cLG. MTD. -©- [Ex FAN/LIGHT coMBo

-1 |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. © |pisPosaL

O |LiaHT FixT, LED RECESS.||c==|ELECTRICAL PANEL

[E] |LicHT FIxT, REC. ADJUST.J| B |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE
[<FC[LiGHT FIXT, PULL CHAN CEILING FAN, INSTALL
b—0—=(] L IGHT FIXT FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX
O |LiGHT FixT, EXT. FLoops || 11 | THERMOSTAT
LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH
4P |LiGHT FiXT, EXIT/BACKUP E, ELEC. POWER METER

TO SWITCH
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC.]

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION Mi225.|

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4 AU NEC 20217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5) IAUNEC 2217- 426.12, ALL I5A AND 2QA, 125V
RECEFPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

e.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAYT NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R214.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 20202,

ITH ED. P2e2!

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 22292, 1TH ED.

ID)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT
LENGTH SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE
METHODS SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS MI522.45.1
THROUGH MI522.45.3

) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@2-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
210-52

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2014 NEC.
250 52(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: N.TS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

200AMP WP. 4/@ ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER ©
FN\ INSIDE PANEL
I2 # g RMX TO RNG.
a 1 LL“ 1©/3 TO DRYER
*12/2 TO WH
(T SECONDART A/C & A/M TBD.
FEED BY /‘ (" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
’*;\\NTEESY&TEM BONDING

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected uwith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be conmnected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
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$, |THREE wAY swiTcH < |ouTLET, PHONE
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e |out. iio-15, FLR MounT. || CH [PusH BUTTON
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O |LiGHT FIxT, cLG. MTD. -©- [Ex FAN/LIGHT coMBo

-1 |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. © |pisPosaL

O |LiaHT FixT, LED RECESS.||c==|ELECTRICAL PANEL

[E] |LicHT FIxT, REC. ADJUST.J| B |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE
[<FC[LiGHT FIXT, PULL CHAN CEILING FAN, INSTALL
b—0—=(] L IGHT FIXT FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX
O |LiGHT FixT, EXT. FLoops || 11 | THERMOSTAT
LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH
4P |LiGHT FiXT, EXIT/BACKUP E, ELEC. POWER METER

TO SWITCH
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2Xe LEDGER BOARD
CONTINUCUS W/(2) LAG
SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR

TRUSS OR l&" OC.
i0-o"

compliance to the standard designation

and, if applicable, typoe classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment

SCALE AS NOTED
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOCFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2020) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2022,

ITH EDITION R205.3.3.

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDD.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.LI.
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOCFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2022) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2022,

ITH EDITION R@5.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1D, D4863
and D&151 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION R&@%: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/15© OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2,200 SF. = 733 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 39 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @975 SF /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 696 SF
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(_80LF. =& 087 SF VENTING PER LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2220) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

B. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2220,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RIS
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION R&@%: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/15© OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2,200 SF. = 733 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 39 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @975 SF /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 696 SF
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(_80LF. =& 087 SF VENTING PER LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2220) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

B. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2220,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RIS
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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8x8xle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK TOP COURSE - FILL
U/ CONC. 41-%5 BAR CONT.

25" MN. LAP

%t

VARIES

5 REBAR W/ 8TD. HOK
25" MN. LAP;

REINF. CONC_FILLED
CELL % VERT. REBAR

AR
e LAP

17 N REBARW STD. HOK

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

[ I1 N
]
N
CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKWA / FLORIDA ROCK &
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE jir
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO. i*
L-1 17'-4" 8F32-1B/IT |GARAGE DOOR y—‘_‘
L-2 4'-6" eF24-0B/IT |SH25 ‘§ }‘
L-3 4'-6' | 8RF20-0B/IT |2680 1-LITE DR. = 0
L-4 13'-4* EF24-0B/T |12/0X8/D SGD. - I
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25" MN. LAP

%t

8x8xle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK TOP COURSE - FILL
U/ CONC. 41-%5 BAR CONT.

5 REBAR W/ 8TD. HOK

VARIES

25" MN. LAP;

REINF. CONC_FILLED
CELL % VERT. REBAR

AR
e LAP

N5 REBAR W/ STD. HOOK

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

M m M
]
IN
CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK a
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE )

LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS

NO. i*

L-1 11'-4" eF20-1B/IT |GARAGE DOOR =k

L-2 4'-6' | eF24-0B/T [SH2s § H
L-3 4'-6' | 8RF20-0B/IT |2680 |-LITE DR = 0
L-4 13'-4' | 8F24-0B/IT |12/0X8/@ SGD. i} X
L-5 ¢'-¢' | eFle-oB/IT |LANAI H
L-& 13'-4' | 2Fl6-2B/IT |LANAI ‘§§

L-1 14-0" | eFle-0B/IT |LANAI

L-2 T-6' | 2F24-0B/T |PR SH25

L-2 T-¢' | er24-0B/T |PR SH25

L-0 | 4-6' | eF24-0B/T |sH25

-1l 4-6' | eF24-0BAT |eH2B il
L-12 T-6' | eF24-0B/T |PR SH25

L-13 | 510" | 8RF20-0B/IT | 3080 DOOR W/ 14'SL.

L-14 5.4 eFe-0B/IT |FRONT ENTRY

L-15 2-4" 8Fe-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRT

L-le | l&'-8" 2F24-1B/IT |GARAGE ENTRY

T |2 g ] !
L-18 L-12 '
L-19 : :
L-20 b
L-21 4'-6' | eF24-0B/T |3/4XI/4 FG. (BR & OPT) I
L-22 o
L-23 o
L-24 1
L-25 o
L-2& -
L-21

L-29

L-30

o BEDROOM & OFPTION
L-22 V8'=1-@' (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-0" (22X34)

L-33

L-34

L-35

L-26

L-31

L-38&
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25' MIN. LAP

ex8xle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK TOP COURSE - FILL
W/ CONC. ¢ 1-% BAR CONT.

%5 REBAR W/ 5TD. HOK

2ty

VARIES

25" MN. LAP;

REINF. CONC. FILLED
CELL 5 VERT. REBAR

AR
\25” MIN. LAP

17 N®REBARW STD. HOOK

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK N
PRE CAST LINTEL SCHEDULE 4
LIETEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
o.
L-1 n'-4' eF30-1B/IT | GARAGE DOOR
L-2 4'-0' | eF24-0B/T [SH2®
L-3 4'-6' | eRF20-0B/IT [2680 I-LITE DR =
L-4 13'-4' | eF24-0B/IT |12/@x8/0 SGD. 4
L-5 o'-6' | eFle-0B/IT |LANAI
L-6 13'-4' | eFle-0B/IT |LANAI §
L-1 14'-2" | eFle-0B/1T |LANAI
L-8 1-6' | 8F24-0B/T |PR SH25
L-2 1-6" | 8F24-0B/T |PR &H25
L-o | 4-&' | eF24-0B/T |sH25
L-11 4" | F24-0B/T |8H25
L-I2 1-6' | eF24-0B/T |PR SH25
L-13 5'-10" ERF20-2B/IT | 3080 DOOR W/ 14'SL.
L-14 | 18-8" 8F24-1B/IT |GARAGE ENTRY
L-1B B'-4 ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRYT
L-e | 9.4 eFe-oB/IT FRONT ENTRT
L-1
L-lg
L-12
L-20
L-21 4'-6" | eF24-0B/T |3/4XI/4 FG. (BR & OPT.)
L-22
L-23
L-24
L-25
L-26
L-21
L-28
L-29
L-32
T BEDROOM & OFPTION
L-32 1/4'=1-@" (22X34)
L-33
L-34
L-35
L-26
L-31
L-38
1] 1}
= PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT 'C

REVISIONS

BY

L-5

DBE and C
MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

Engineering By:

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

L-9
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ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

9

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssig{an. These plans, ideas and dss'\(gjns are not to be copied
h

PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT S Pdr](

CORAL

PARADISO GRANDE

2!

1/8"=1"-@" (IIX17) 1/4"'=1"-@" (22X34)

L4

3042

@4-13-21

gri
or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %@ be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 1th EDITION, 22202 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

© coPTYRIGHT 2014 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co

DRAUN RDC
JoB 2042
SHEET

13C

SHEETS




FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 12d's @ BTTM. F’LT./

TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER

TRUSS
%' PLYWD. SUB—FLR.\ N
CONT. 24
W (2) 1208
TRUSSES @ lo' OC.

PRE-ENG. uJD:7

T ROOF DECKING

2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 16" OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

/ ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

NDETAIL

8
sz“:x‘:@” (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

-

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'Ss @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'0C.

T ROOF DECKING

T |

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 6" OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

L ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

DETAIL

T~ HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

@ POST TO LvL

[

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE ———

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

@ POST TO SLAB —

A AN

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR WD. BEAM

2X PT.SOLE
PLATE

\—RE INFORCED CONC. FTG.

N DETAIL

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. ([F APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FJQLE\ ‘ ‘
A}

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FPLATE

T T
- V2"e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'———=
n WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX ¥
L MINIMUM T EMBED.

/\D ETAIL (BRG. W/O UPLIFT)

|
n
|
=

MDD

ETAIL

2X CRIPALES 2 l&' OC. 2X CRIPPLES &" O.C.
pu— Al -
/ | il ‘ L 1}
2 EA. STUDH
@ TO TOP - 1 1 -
f PLATE f
2 2Xx& HEADER W/ ' ]- 2 2X8 HEADER W/ %' S
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO ') (SPAN UP TO &')
2 212 HEADER W/ 1" 2 2x12 HEADER W/ 1"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT. PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 12') (SPANS &' TO 121
A. HEADER
DBL. 2x FULL LENGTH °E
perg=gy TO HDR. 5TUDS
DBL. 2X HEADER DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS ( SGL. HDR. oTUDS
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. ) DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( 8GL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'
2X 5TUDS 2 lo" OC. OR LE$S, UNO. )
2% 5TUDS @ &' OC.
2% P.T. SOLE PLATE 2% P.T. SOLE PLATE
e EA. STUD TO
750;5 PLATE ; \
: L e /0 N

T
¥2'6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'——=
WASHER- @ 22" O.C. MAX ¥

MINIMUM 1" EMBED. L

(BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

R
4

2
NUUZERZRGE

1
NUVUZERGEGE

172" =1-@" (IIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) W 1/2'=1'-@" (1IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) I"=1'-@" (22X34) '@ (22X34)
EXTERIOR WALL- &EE FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 L PRE-ENG. GIRDER
DETAIL W2/p4 FOR TOP OF WALL ROOF DECKING TRUSS (1, 2 OR 3 PLY)
MTL. FLASIHING N a TRUSS TO
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES 2x4 BLOCKING (IN (2) RS & BTTH, FLT. TOP PLATE
@ 24' OC. % BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/ | 15 EAcH TRUSS
(2) 12d'S @ EA. STUD _
\ g- | —

@ EA TRUSS TO +——
LEDGER

2Xe | EDGER BOARD ¢

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

24" PLYUWD. sUB-FLR.

PRE -ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'0OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

L ATTACHED PER NAILING
ggg;wogugxﬂ;i)&o;\g | SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
TRUSS OR l6'OC. L L=
[ f { | N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
== /7@ 24' ocC.
H. 1.0 7
— "] —J
H- H HANGER BY TRUSS
(0N D E T A ’ J: il S (6 D E T A ’ JZ MANUFACTURER
4 J12v=1-@" ixIT) 1'=1'-@" (22Xx34) 14 J12"=1-@" CIXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 2d's ® BTTM. PLT./

TO EACH TRUSS
PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER

TRUSS \
34" PLYWD. SUB-FLR

PRE-ENG. WOOD \

TRUSSES @ 24'OC.
T |

ROOF DECKING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

/\bETAm

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

I
\J4 J12tar-0 aixin) =10 (22x34)

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

—

ROOF DECKING

L

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24' OC.

\

ﬁzx‘s @ l6" OC.
/MID—LUALL BLOCKING

DBL. 2X TOP
PLATE

1N

15" ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- @ 32' O.C. MAX
MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

2X P.T. SOLE
PLATE

DBL. TOP PLT.

STRUCTURAL POST - E -
SEE FLOOR PLAN \?

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. FLOOR
fSTSTEM @ 24' OC.

34" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. T T TT Wx’*Tr i n——-
\ STRUCTURAL SHEATHING I Il ‘l“ I i I
L ATTACHED PER NAILING ] Il i I Iyl Il
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL CONe. E%UFK Il i Il I N
/D5 UALL I “”k [ Il I
sl I N N O R T | \\\\ B 1L I
PRE -ENG. WD N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES - .
TRUSSES 7 ° 24’ oc. I - 8OLID BLOCKING
i REINFORCED CONC. FTG. el UNDER COLUMN
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN ‘ IE NOT CONTINUOU
HANGER BY TRUSS
mDETAH: MANUFACTURER mDETAH: mDE#AH:
4 /172" =1-@" (IXIT) 1I'=1'-@" (22X34) 14 J12=1-@" (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) |4 /12 =1-@" (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)
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24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
2X8 JOISTS @ lo' OC. MAX.

X/—
7
e

T

2Xxg LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/

(2) 12d 2 EACH STUD

JOISTS TO LEDGER

2X'S a2 lp' O.C. MAX

*ADD 2X4 VERTICALS @ 16'OC. AS
REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY - TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

T TP STAIR CONNECT.

22 TREADS-——¢
cut TO FIT /

X8 SKIRT BD.

1" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2x12 STRINGERS

2

119/22"

«

DATA: TOTAL RISE: 11-4%;" (18 RISERS @ 7 19/32' EA.)
TOTAL RUN: 14'-2" (1T TREADS @ 1©' EA)

M OTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

@ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXIT) "= I'-@" (22'X34") PLATEORM FRAMING @ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXI1) "= 1'-@" (22"%34") STAIR DATA
| 1/4'-2" 112"
MAX 24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW
ITH SECTION-FBCR(2220)-
=311, INSTALL 24'-38' ABV. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
TREAD NOSING P @ 24" OC. MAX.
- \
Y
Z
:% o) ‘V7
A
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 9 P
6'-6"0C. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS r
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS 8 — | L
FOR ATTACHMENT i
X
g
r
SOLID 2X4 WooD BLOCKING ®
AT EACH BRACKET o
ol I 2x4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN
@ STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL —X TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS @ &' OC.
CONSTRUCTION £ (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER
TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

S~ TTP. HANDRAIL DET.

M1, STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4'= 1-@" (IXIT) 1" I'-@" (22'X34")

@ 3/4"=1'-@" (IIXT1) 1V2"=1'-@" (22"X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO
FBCR 22221 TH EDITION SECTION R3I11

MAX, HGT. OF RISER TO BE 124"

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
3'(EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING)

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 1@" IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE APPROX. I' OF NOSING
2/16" MAX. VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS
ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER

3/8"' MAX. VARIATION IN ANY RISER/TREAD

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR

CROSS SECTION DIA.

TO BE 1 /4" - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT

GRASFPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &' WIDE

2 NARROW END

24"™IN.-28"™MAX., HANDRAIL HGT.

HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8"

2x4 P.T. IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ &' O.C. AND (2) I12d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

NN TTP. STAIR CONNECT.

\BJ 3= 10" (ixi) 1= -2 (22'x34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

connect, | SIMPSON usp MAX, | LAT. LDs.
TP [orecmon| L FERERS e |orscmeron] TARNERE,|WURT) FUE
4 HETA20 14-10d % 1" ETA20 14-12d 8o | 65/ %60
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1370
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 125 / le@
21 HI RFT:6-8dxI"2"/PLT:4-8d SIE RFT:5-80xI2"/PLT:5-8d| 475 | 485 / 165
RFT: (3)od x | 172" RFT: 8-8d x 11p"
22 HioA ST o x T 12" RTle SLT e-8d 99w | 52b/525
23 LUs2e HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-12d Jus2e HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-1©od| 935 N/A
RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 1z PLT / 6TD: (2)8a< 1 1/2" RT20 RET 7 TRS: 9-10d 285 | 400 / N/A
(8)8D PLT / STD: 13-1@d
26 H25A RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RT1 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d | 415 | 50 /50
34 A34 H:4-8dlx1ls "/P:4-2dx|s' MP324 H:4-8dx\n'/P:4-goxl," | 265 | 280 / 203
35 A3EF H:4-8dx|1,"/P:4-8dx|"," MPAIF H:e-8dx1, ' /P:6-8dxl,'| 440 | 442 / N/A
37 MTS12 14-12d MTWI2 14-12d 1202 N/A
38 MTSle 14-12d MTWIe 14-12d 12000 N/A
43 LsTA2 1©-1od LSTAI2 ZRE 9p5 N/A
45 sTle 14-led sTle 14-led 1200 N/A
47 L5TA24 18-12d LSTA24 18-12d 1295 N/A
il MSTA36 26-12d MSTA36 26-10d 2)35 N/A
T2 MSTCee 64-16d SINKERS N/A N/A 5,495 N/A
79 Pl STD:6-l0d / PLT:4-120d SPT22 8TD.4-10d / PLT:4-10d | 535 |560 /260
EY P2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 5PT224 8TD:6-10d / PLT-6-10d| 605 |560 / 260
EY SPH46,8 2-12d x 1" P46 48 2-12d x 1" 885 N/A
o0 ABUsG 12-16d PAUGE 12-l6d 2242 N/A
29 CBée (2) %" BOLTS PABXS 4-10d 2300 285
2 ABU44 12-led PAU44 12-l6d 2200 N/A
93 ACE (MAX) 28-16d PBS66 24-16d 1815 23
o4 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d PB544 24-16d 1815 1070
25 HTS20 20-10d HTW22 20-lod 1450 N/A
SILL: 8" BOLT SILL: %' BOLT
2@ HD8A  oriD.(3) 'xBl,' BoLTe P84 IsTUD.(3) T'xBl,' BOLTe 2P N/A
33 A35 H:4-8dx1V, "/P:4-8dx|;" MPAI H:6-8dx11, ' /P:6-8dx1n' | 440 | 440 / N/A
%8-121 HTT4 %' BOLT/ 18-l6dx2," N/A N/A 3640 N/A
91-lp2- 122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-1@d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
123 VGTR/L 22-5D5'4"X3'/(2) %" BLT N/A N/A 3390 N/A
104 HDUB-5DS25 [1/8" BLT/20-5DS 4 'x2%," N/A N/A 5020 N/A
2 HCP2 2-12d x 1" HHCP2 20-10d % 115" 520 | 20@ / N/A
167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d THD46 H:8-18d/J:12-10d 1550 N/A
168 Ud4e H:8-10d/J:4-10d SUH46 H:8-l6d/J:4-16d alZ) N/A
18l HUS26 20-led THD2& H:20-led/J:10-10d 1550 N/A
&4 HHUS28 -2 G:28-l6d / T:8-16d EHUH2&-2 12-16d 2000 N/A
HD:16-3/16"%1Y," TAPCON HD:18-3/16"%1," TAPCON
214 HUC212-37TF M &-16d HDO212-3 M. 5- 120 1135 N/A
25 HGUS2I0-2 |HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d| EHUH2IO-2 |HDR:40-16d/J5T:16-10d| 2,120 N/A
BLOCK: 12-14"%I\," TC BLOCK: 1©-%'xIl,' TC
216 HUS412 oIeT . ol HUS412 oot . 106 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 12-4"%I\,"' TC BLOCK: 1@-Y%"XIs' TC
211 HUS212-2 BT . 1ol HUS212-2 JoleT . 106 2630 N/A
H:I-ATR24 xS TOP¢FACE H:l-l," J-BOLT
219 MBHA412 JolsT. 8-10a NFM35x12U B0 BOLTE 3145 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFM 312 BLK:p'0 J /JST:14-12d | le20 N/A
HDR : (2)%;"¢ x 8" HDR : MIN. Y2'¢ "J' BOLT
226 MBHA4.T5/12 JOIST . 15—1@@ NFM45U JOIST - () f/y ' BoOLTS | 2162 N/A
HDR : (2) 34"¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. 1, 'exJ-BOLTS
23] MBHA356/16 oleT . ‘g“_@d NFM35EXIU | s (5)2‘/2 ‘s BOLTS | 3450 N/A
HDR : (2)24'¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. 1,'exJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAB50/16 OIST - B-lod NFMBEXIBU | s s e BoLTe | 2452 N/A
242 HI5 R:4-10dx|, " /P: 4-10dx1; | N/A N/A 1300 | 480 / N/A
241 LaT2 30-l6d-sinker LUGT2 32-12d 2000 | 105 / 440
301 MGT (1) 24'BLTS/GIR: 22-12d N/A N/A 3965 N/A
302 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL:24'BLTS/GIR: &-10d usces LTL:2%4'BLTS/GIR: 8-led| 485 N/A
303 HGT-4 LTL:24"BLTS./GIR: &-12d N/A N/A 9250 N/A
42 SUR/L414 | FACE:l8-16d/JST:8-16d N/A N/A 1702 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 29020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

|LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE]

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.
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2 STUDS TOJ
PLATE

(3) 2X4 COLUMN\

® COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

%' PLYWoOOD
SUB-FLOOR
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

METAL FLASHING-TOP
OF PARAPET WALL

SEE ELEVATION
4

B

@ STUD TO PLATE

2Xx4's @ le'0C. (MAX)——

EXTERIOR SHEATH‘NQX
CONNECTION @ EA———
TRUSS- SEE SHT. ©8

X2 SCUPPER (TYF.) \ 1

@ STUD TO PLATE \

/

S| VATION
4 EE ELE

2x4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE

@ @ EA VERT. 2X4 ——

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN

NDETAIL

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
¢ KNEE WALL IF
APPLICABLE

\J1J v2isr-@" aixiny =10 (22x34)

2F2-0B 8FI2-0B |6F e - OBPF20 - OEPF24- OBIBF28 - OBEF32 - 0B -
TPE | pus :
LENGTH eFo-1 | 6F12-1B | oFlo- 1B |6F20-1B | oF24- 1B | &F26-1B [6F32-1B D) o e M) o ¥e D)
3lee 44713 6032 1528 2004 12472 1236
2'-10°(34') PRECAST | 2302 [T 1015 | ooss | B2e | 200s | 0212 | 1936 ere-1B/IT 8Fe-B/IT eRFI4-1B/IT &EFle-0B/IT 8F2o-1B/1T 8F24-1B/1T
3138 33711 4082 22| 1315 8e3Q 2341
36" (42') PRECAST | 2302 oo aos Tooos | o T ooei T oae T iooe TYPE DESIGNATION
o \ 2326 | 24% | 3461 | 44328 | b42 | o384 | 138
40" (48" PRECAST 2029 2048 4472 o032 1520 W24 124712 IR2e
gt ' &1 1213 2651 3403 4149 4220 Bo44
4761 B PRECAST | 681 [Tono | 4om1 | eosa | 20 | aves | e | sees F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED
1223 1321 1823 231 2828 232 3846
4 J QUANTITY OF #*5 AR AT
54 (64 PRECAST | 1es le65 | 2889 | 5251 | 62% | 5400 | 6424 | 1450 BOTTOM OF L\NTEE%A@TY
51 10") PRECAST oo | 252 | 1474 | 1ee2 | 2304 | 2121 | 3121
3 212 [Tiase | 2464 | 4144 | sase | 4431 | b280 | eiz2
6'-6'(18") PRECAST 51 1255 2101 3263 | 2146 | 3358 | 2911 | 4585 8; 1 @ _ 1 8/1 T
255 | 2101 | 33% [ 5260 | 34 | 995 | ceo0
o . 1229 | 1675 [ 2385 | o4 | 2439 | 2886 | 3233 J
T-6" (VVPRECAST | 81 "0 | 115 | 2010 | 3633 | 5% | eeis | so41 NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF %5
0-4' (12) PRECAST | gy |22 | 1040 [ 1460 | o | ez | 14 | 2071 NOMINAL HEIGHT: REBAR AT TOP
Te2 1212 121g 2544 3402 4222 3121 s REBAR AT TOP
e Y 482 28022 1125 aB 122 1228 | 1535 ,
10'-6Y126") PRECAST 456 o528 1225 1514 208! 214 3122 2404 — M‘N (‘) EEQ D
o . 528 235 | 1mes | Ies4 | 2385 | 11e3 | 201 1-1/2" CLEAR
I1-4* <126°) FRECAST 445 528 235 1365 1854 2441 3158 4044 1 ':E
12'-@" (144" AST 545 | 84 | 1254 | le82 | 2074 | 510 | lgls Uy
2-2 PREC “4 556 | 864 | 1254 | 1623 221l | 2832 | 35%0 P w cMuU
13'-4° (16@") PRECAST 421 | e | 28 | B3l | w35 | 1224 | 148 g I e
- 202 4o | 148 | o6 | 1438 | less | 2343 | 2920 Il
40" 168") PRECAST 38! 648 L) 4 4e2 | 1281 | e @ ;
3 222 45 | o0 | wos | 1335 | 14 | 283 | 2666 NS GROUT
14'-8' (Ne") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 0 %
PRESTRESSED NR 465 o5 | 1312 | 2045 | 2010 | 385 | 3165 |z
15'-4" (124") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 9 —*5 REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED NR 420 2% | 180 | 1285 | 2270 | 2200 | 34l - OF LINTEL CAVITY
12" (208" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 310 530 | %0 | Yoo | 1202 | 2200 | 2000 . BOTTOM REINFORCING
o-4' (232" . R NR NR NR N ™) N -5/8 ACTUAL_ PEOV\([\J/%%‘!EN;;\NTEL
PRESTRESSED R [T2a0 | 400 | 0 | 0o0 | 14oo | Mo | 1030 2" NOMINAL WIDTH
2-4' (256') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | MR Mg 350 | oo | 240 | 1340 | Mo | 20
22'-2" (204') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR ["ep | 300 | 510 | 10 | 150 | eeo | 190
24'-2"' (288") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | "R [Ti5p | 240 | 410 | 120 | w30 | 1350 | el ‘—Mr’é‘:r ER [t’%% % 500 boi
. f'c precast lintels = psi.
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6220 psi.
" r D - 3. f'c grout = 3002 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
8 PRECAST W/ 2 RECESS OOH U LlNTEL‘S 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C2 w/
GPAV'W minimum net area compressive strength = 19002 psl.
5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Acl5
8RF6-0B | BRFI BRFI4-0B| 8RFI 8RF2)-0B|8RF26 - OB|BRF: GR&Q2. Field rebar per ASTM AGIS GR4Q or GReD.
LENGTH TYPE arue >
8RF6-1B | 5RFIO-1B | BRFI4-B | BRFIB-IB | oRF22-B| 8RF6-1B| 8RF30-B| | 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade
o . Bl | 3053 | 2982 | 3984 | 4929 | Boo4 | cee2 272 low relaxation.
4147 (520 PRECAST | 1482 1821 | 3412 | 4982 | o412 | 1041 | 2416 | wweie || . 1/32 wire per ASTM ASID.
o . 1449 | 2182 | 2114 | 3000 | 44871 | 5315 | o264 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S.
4-6" (54" PRECAST il 1102 3412 4282 | 6412 | 1941 | 24l | @818 QENE QAL NOTES
5.8’ (68" AST 832 | o2 | 1550 | 2058 | %66 | 3075 | 3585 ~ o
-8' (68') PREC. 1es B3 | 212 | 4074 | o412 | ovi6 | 584 | eeas || - Frovide full mortar head and bed jointe.
. T2 | Boo | was | ma | 2400 | 2876 | 3352 || 2- Shore filled lintels as required.
5'-12' 10V PRECAST | B85 2T 20 | zen | eaz | o5l | 5a50 | ean || 2- \Qetaltlatifrwdof lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
o R 201 | 1611 | 2953 | 2516 | 3223 | 3802 | 4622 structural drawinge.
-8 (BDVPRECAST | 82 = [ ion1 | 2035 | 400 | omw | o1 | oot || 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2' long notches at the endls
. ; 1ol =11 | 2282 | 1952 | 2451 | 2944 | 3439 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
T-6" (IVPRECAST | 665 [~ T T so0s | 54s2 | eo2s | 532 5_€\L H‘ntﬂ‘a Z\HeetdoT exceed_u’l:/Bé@ \./eTthea_\ aeﬂ;:scat”\'on, c;xcept
. . D0 | o34 | s | ol | 42 | ek | Izge intels 17'-4" and longer with a nomina ight o meet or
9-8" (lle’) PRECAST | =1 535 | e28 | 1491 | 2112 | 2ele | 35%5 | 2875 exceed L/180.
& Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
the lintel cavity.
1.1/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage.
. _ 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS in lieu of concrete masonry units.
UPLIET ATERA Q.94fe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
LATERALLL T ACT 3le and ACT 530
TYPE &Fe-IT | 8F12-1T | SFle -IT |8F2Q-IT|28F24-IT | 8F28-IT| 8F32-IT
LENGTH F8-27| BF12-27 [BFi6 -2T |BF10-2T[BF24-17 [8F28-27| aF52-77] OU8 | BF8 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
1234 77 | 2e7e | 4101 | 5232 | 6863 | TeN | o085 L All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2'-12"'(34') PRECAST 2021 | 2021
::; ;:Z‘ 337‘3:; i‘:z "5‘;21 ;‘;;ﬁ :’5; loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing
3 19 N 0 I
3'-6" (42') PRECAST oo ow | aes | am5 | 529 | ooel | 1ose | 57 | %57 length is \es“s tha_n ©-1/2". .5aFe loads for all recessed lintels
40" (49") PRECAST |22 | 1988 | 1832 | se80 | 4532 | 5387 | e245 based on &' nominal bearing.
1 | 1225 | 2oo | 3583 | 4422 | 5264 | ele | 22 [ %2 || 2. NR = Not Rated.
2.
ooy pemcasr (e s L fm Pise Lo ssn | 2 5278 loac e total siperinposed dlousble loadi on e
a . 1333 | 484 | 20 | 741 | 3375 | 4010 | 4648 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade &0 field rebar.
5'-4' (64') PRECAST 505 | 525
1395 | 421 | 2050 | 3610 | 2292 | 3320 | 4543 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
510" (10" PRECAST |22 | 1351 | 1990 | 250% | 3064 | 3665 | 4247 a1 | 418 designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
1212 | 15 | 815 | 2441 | 2000 | 3583 | 451 "  lintel
. 4 | oo | 133 | 2250 | 21es | 3220 | 28R the precast lintel.
©'-6' (18" PRECAST — = o eas | 2102 | 2105 | 326 | 313z | 107 | 287 6. One ¥ rebar may be supbstituted for two * rebars in &'
o . 962 | o2 | 415 | 1214 [ 2384 | 2191 | 2240 lintels only.
16" (IVVPRECAST "oop | o2s | wee | 1901 | 2351 | a1 | seas | O | 657 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
9'-4' (12') PRECAST |22 | el | 60 | ues | Beo | 1852 | 2u4 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
20| | 185 | W2 | 1BBO | 132 | 22T | 2824 moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
10'-6X16") PRECAST | et | 4% | 198 | @n | 3ol | 4se | Bl 390 | 493 &. For composite lintel heights not shouwn, use safe load from
Te ol | lps2 [ 122 | 1M | 2094 | 2358 ) heiaht
e B b6’ | 433 | 6% | 893 | o4 | 323 | BB next lower Ight.
1'-4" (136") PRECAST = T 25 | soo | nes | Bos | 1936 | 2108 | 262 |5%¢ || 2. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
. n n ~
2044 PrEcasT |20 | teo e | se Tow e [ | 17| [ 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
631 | 486 | o6 | oo | 114 | 1e2 | 206
500 342 532 626 841 237 153
13'-4" (160") PRECAST [T o1 ear | oos | de1 | ea1 | ea1 | 22 | 228 UPLIFT LATERAL
452 | sl | 4% | e25 | T8 | =2 | web SRFo-IT | 8RFIO-IT | BRFU-IT [ BRFls-IT | aRF22-IT | 8RF26-IT [ oRF30-IT
ot ' TYPE|
14'-2'(168") PRECAST 548 378 229 222 1254 Bel gle 26 | 260 LENGTH BRFG-2T | BRFIO-2T | BRFI4-2T | B8RFIB-2T | BRF22-1T | 8RF26-2T | 8RF30-2T BRUG | BRFE
14'-8" (IMe") 243 | 295 | 452 591 | 24 251 | 220 o B 244 | 1B13 [ 2413 [ 3200 | 42 | 4957 | 5825
PRESTRESSED 243 | 352 | B82 es2 | e | a1 | naz | VS| 387 4-4" (527 PRECAST 1244 e | 2332 | 310 | 4008 | 4e0 | sese | o |
15'-4" (184") 228 218 430 553 | o11 20! 225 o ' 122 1527 2311 3121 3931 | 4150 | 58T
PRESTRESSED 228 329 542 el o2 | 18 | e | VR |3 467 (547 PRECAST 22 1455 | 2240 | 3036 | 2831 | 4643 | 5as3 | o0 | &°
1-4' (208") lee | 236 e 404 | 501 | 012 | T4 o s 924+ 2 e | 2423 | 3085 | 3029 | 4325
PRESTRESSED 128 | 216 | 442 | 642 | &14 2| ses | NR | 2% B'-8' (68) PRECAST 24 1132 4l | 2351 | 2978 | 3003 | 4230 | 2 | @
19'-4" (232") 165 201 313 421 | 420 | 518 | oe1 . . 820+ [E3) 1742 2352 | 2905 | 3381 | 4108
PRESTRESSED | ie5 | 233 | 283 | 550 | 136 | 240 | leo | "V~ | 224 510" (10" PRECAST oo [ ioes | 1020 | 2288 | 2891 | 3aen | aoe | 2 |
21'-4" (256") 145 26 218 | 356 | 433 512 520 an . 118 282 153 | 2042 | 2513 | 3121 | 3642
PRESTRESSED [ 4z | 22 | 326 | 471 | o2 | eo1 | vez || ™ &'-8" (BOVPRECAST 0 ase | 148 | me1 | vos | 303 | %83 | 22 | '
22'-@' (204') 140 20 268 343 48 423 568 " ' ess &2 1325 lBlo | 2280 | 2183 | 3221
PRESTRESSED ["131 | 205 | 322 | 451 | 621 | 111 | =41 || 16" (OVPRECAST ™ oo [ sae | pez | mez | 2225 | 2000 | 251 | 2 | 2
24'-0" (288") 121 65 244 3R 382 441 515 o ' 533+ 433 828 123 1413 o4 | 1995
PRESTRESSED 124 8o 222 408 538 (222 833 NR 12 2-8' (lle?) PRECAST 533 521 1223 1369 128 2088 2452 ve eu
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 4@ FIELD REBAR «*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR
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ROOF DECKING

2Xx4 BRACING @ 24'OC.
12d NAILS 2 4'OC.

10a NAILS @ EACH END

ATTACH CROSS BRACING
W/ (4)12d NAILS 2 3'OC.
2X4 LOOKOOUT @ 24"
OC. (TYP. OVERHANG)
(12" MAX.)

’

TO 3RD. TRUSS IN
. 7

12" MAX. FIRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
B24'OC.
' OSB. SHEATHING—_|
PRE-ENG. GABLE——__ |
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END W/2.148"X3-1/4"
NAILS a5" OC.

=
12a NAILS @ 4”0.(:./ N

N DETAIL

(2) 12d NAILS @ EACH
BTTM. CHORD

L' 5AG RESISTANCE
OR %" GYP. BOARD-
PLACE PERP. TO CLG.
FRAMING

ATTACH CROSS BRACING
W/ (4)12d NAILS 2 2'OC.

\g J 12t=i-0t aixiny 110t (22x34)

PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ EA TRUSS

SEE ELEVATION
4

DBL. 2X4 TOP
PLATE
FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4——— T
FOR TOP OF WALL
(2) 12d'S$ 2 BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

34" PLYWD. sUB-FLR. \

2x4's @ 16" OC.
%@@‘s e BUMP

out

STRUCTURAL
SHEATHING

PRE-ENG. WD.
TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD 4
TRUSSES 7

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

N DPETAIL

w 1/2"=1'-@" (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER——
TRUSS (QTT. VARIES)

(2) aTRUSS TO
PLATE T POST

DBL. TOP PLT.

STRUCTURAL POST Z -
SEE FLOOR PLAN \?

(2) ®TRUSS TO
PLATE ToroeT T4
24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

-

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

Q\DETAK
2

172"=1"-@" (1IXI7) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)
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